

Case called out.

No representation. Perused the ordersheet. Since many dates neither the petitioner nor his counsel is present. Sufficient opportunity have already been granted.

It appears that the petitioner is not interested in prosecuting the petition. Therefore, no purpose would be served by keeping the matter pending.

Hence, the Crl.Misc petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Sd/-

Addl. Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Honnavar.